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Features 
 

·  Up to 2.67Gb/s data links 
·  Duplex LC connector 
·  Hot-pluggable SFP footprint 
·  1310nm DFB laser transmitter 
·  RoHS compliant and Lead Free 
·  Up to 20km on 9/125um SMF 
·  Metal enclosure for lower EMI 
·  Single +3.3V power supply 
·  Low power dissipation <800mW 
·  Commercial and industrial operating 

temperature optional 
·  SFP MSA SFF-8074i Compliant 

 
 
 
 

Applications 
 

·  SONET OC-48 IR-1 / SDH STM S-16.1 
·  Gigabit Ethernet / Fibre Channel 

 
 
 

Ordering Information 
 

CL-SFP-31-20/2,5 DD AC/AC TTL 3.3V -5°C to 70 °C DFB 
 

 
 

General 
 

Carelink's CL-SFP-31-20/2,5 DD Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) transceivers are compatible with the 
Small Form Factor Pluggable Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA). The SFP transceivers are high 
performance, cost effective modules supporting dual data-rate of 2.488Gbps/2.125Gbps and 20km 
transmission distance with SMF. They are RoHS compliant and lead-free. 

PART NUMBER INPUT/OUTPUT SIGNAL DETECT VOLTAGE TEMPERATURE LD Type 
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Regulatory Compliance 
 
● ESD to the Electrical PINs: compatible with MIL-STD-883 Method 3015 
● ESD to the Duplex LC Receptacle: compatible with IEC 61000-4-2 
● Immunity compatible with IEC 61000-4-3 
● EMI compatible with FCC Part 15 Class B EN55022 Class B (CISPR 22B) VCCI Class B 
● Laser Eye Safety compatible with FDA 21CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 EN60950, EN (IEC) 60825-1,2 
● RoHs compliant with 2002/95/EC 4.1&4.2 2005/747/EC 

 

Notes: 
1. Circuit ground is internally isolated from chassis ground. 
2. Laser output disabled on TX Disable >2.0V or open, enabled on TX Disable<0.8V. 
3. Should be pulled up with 4.7k - 10kohms on host board to a voltage between 2.0V and 3.6V. 
MOD_DEF(0) pulls line low to indicate module is plugged in. 
4. LOS is open collector output. Should be pulled up with 4.7k – 10kohms on host board to a voltage 
between 2.0V and 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates normal operation; logic 1 indicates loss of signal. 
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Pin-out of Connector Block on Host Board 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommend Circuit Schematic 



RoHS compliant 
Multi-Rate 1310 nm Single-mode Transceiver 
SFP LC Connector 
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 3.3V, with Diagnostic Monitoring 

Headquarter:		HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:				www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RoHS compliant 
Multi-Rate 1310 nm Single-mode Transceiver 
SFP LC Connector 
Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 3.3V, with Diagnostic Monitoring 

Headquarter:		HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:				www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 

 

 
Notes: 
1. For commercial class product. 
2. For industrial class product. 

 

 
Notes: 
1. AC coupled. 
2. Into 100 ohm differential termination. 
3. 20 – 80 % 
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Notes: 
1. Class 1 Laser Safety. 
2. Unfiltered, 20-80%. Complies with OC-48 and FC2x eye masks when filtered. 
3. Measured with DJ-free data input signal .In actual application, output DJ will be the sum of input DJ 
and ΔDJ. 
4. Measured with conformance signals defined in FC-PI-2 Rev. 10.0 specifications. 
5. Measured with PRBS 223-1 at   10-10 BER. 

 
Mechanical Specifications 
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EEPROM Information 
 

EEPROM memory map specific data field description is as below: 
 

 
Digital Diagnostic Monitoring Interface 

 
Five transceiver parameter values are monitored. The following table defines the monitored 
parameter’s accuracy. 

 


